

SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION

& PLANNING COMMISSION

TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2021 - 6:00 PM

CHAMBER OF BUCHANAN CITY HALL - 302 N REDBUD TRAIL, BUCHANAN MI

AGENDA – UPDATE*

THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BUCHANAN in compliance with Michigan's Open Meetings Act hereby gives notice of a special meeting to be held in the Chamber of Buchanan City Hall - 302 N Redbud Trail, Buchanan MI.

*NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THIS MEETING MAY BE A SPECIAL JOINT MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION AND THE PLANNING COMMISSION IF A QUORUM OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION IS IN ATTENDANCE. OTHERWISE, IT WILL REMAIN A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION.

- Those who are unable to appear during a meeting but who still wish to share public comment may submit such comments in written form to the City Clerk at least 4 hours in advance of the meeting.
- Individuals with disabilities may request necessary reasonable accommodations by submitting requests to the City Clerk, preferably at least 24 hours in advance.
- Written requests and comments may be submitted to the City Clerk either in person or via mail to Buchanan City Hall, 302 N. Redbud Trail, Buchanan, MI 49107, or via email to bpitcher@cityofbuchanan.com
- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Public Comment Agenda Items Only (3-minute limit)
- IV. New Business
 - A. Initial Review of Submissions for DPW Building Feasibility, Design & Engineering
 - B. Storm Water Issues on Third & Redbud
 - C. <u>Buchanan Area Recreation Board (B.A.R.B.) Requests</u>
 - D. Schedule Special Meeting week of July 26 to Interview DPW Building Bidders
- V. Public Comment Non-Agenda Items Only (3-minute limit)
- VI. Adjourn